
THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF SOROTI AT SOROTI

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 17-02-2026 to 20-02-2026
             

WEDNESDAY, 18-FEB-2026
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I NANTONGO SARAH

Time Case number Case Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0381-2024 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS ALIGOI SUZAN
BURGLARY & THEFT-
SHOULD BE TWO
SEPARATE CHARG

Soroti Katine CPS/CRB
238/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0620-2024 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS OBIARA
SULEIMAN ALIAS APA THEFT Soroti Central Business

Division/CRB 265/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

3.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0544-2021 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS OLABORO JULIUS
& 02 OTHERS

HOUSEBREAKING AND
BURGLARY- IF THE
OFFENCE IS COMM

Soroti/CRB 990/2021
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

4.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0182-2024 Criminal Offence

UGANDA VS OKELLO MORRIS
FRED AND OMURIA
ALEXANDER MACKAY ALIAS
EKUTELEK

OBTAINING CREDIT
ETC BY FALSE
PRETENCE

Soroti Eastern
Division/CRB 026/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0293-2024 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS ADUL KEVIN
ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Soroti Eastern
Division/CRB 103/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

6.  09:30 SOR-00-CR-CO-0608-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS NAMBUYA SAUM Soroti Central Business
Division/229/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I KIBIRIGE APOLLO KASUJJA

Time Case number Case Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CM-0003-2026
Criminal
Miscellaneous
Applications

OKELLO PATRICK VS UGANDA Hearing
(unspecified)

 



2.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0466-2024 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS OKELLO PATRICK FORCIBLE ENTRY Soroti Central Business
Division/CRB 172/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
THURSDAY, 19-FEB-2026
BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE HILDA BAKANANSA WALAGA

Time Case number Case Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0558-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS ETAGU JOSEPH ARSON Soroti Western
Division/CRB 208/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0031-2026 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS OKIROR ISAAC ARSON Soroti Katine CPS/CRB
21/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

3.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0033-2026 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS OJANGOLE ISAAC MURDER Soroti Katine CPS/CRB
23/2026

Hearing -
defence

 

4.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0488-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS OLINGA BOSCO DEFILEMENT OF
PERSON UNDER 18

Soroti Katine CPS/CRB
240/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0439-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS OUMO BENARD SUPPLYING DRUGS TO
PROCURE ABORTION

Soroti Katine CPS/CRB
225/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

6.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0548-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS ESINGU SIMON THEFT Soroti Katine CPS/CRB
274/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

7.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0499-2024 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS A1. OTAYA JULIUS,
ELASU JOSEPH AND ENASU
AARON

MURDER-ATTEMPT TO
MURDER

Soroti Central Business
Division/CRB 138/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

8.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0104-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS OJOK EVELYNE THEFT Soroti Central Business
Division/CRB 287/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

9.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0520-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS ECONYU JOSEPH DEFILEMENT OF
PERSON UNDER 18

Soroti Western
Division/CRB 200/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case



 

10.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0215-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS ORIOKOT ISAAC DEFILEMENT Soroti Eastern
Division/132/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

11.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0624-2024 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS MAKWASI
GODFREY

Soroti Central Business
Division/CRB 154/2024

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

12.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0011-2026 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS OCEN BRIAN DEFILEMENT OF
PERSON UNDER 18

Soroti Katine CPS/CRB
005/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

13.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0250-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS EDARU JAMES
OCALOI

Soroti Katine CPS/MCB
025/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

14.  09:30 SOR-00-CR-CO-0063-2026 Criminal Offence

UGANDA VS A1 ODEKE
RICHARD, A2 ESIEBU JOSEPH,
A3 OGIRE JULIUS, A4 EPASU
MICHEAL, A5 ENEBU GABRIEL,
A6 OSINGE JORAM, A7
OKURUT SIMON, A8 ODELA
JOREM

Soroti Katine
CPS/316/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

15.  09:30 SOR-00-CR-CO-0060-2026 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS ONGWARA JESSE Soroti Eastern
Division/048/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I NANTONGO SARAH

Time Case number Case Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0093-2023 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS AKULLO JESCA
CRIMINAL TRESSPASS -
ANY PERSON WHO
ENTERS INTO OR

Soroti/C.R.B/114/2022
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0058-2026 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS ECHELU
RAYMOND

Soroti Eastern
Division/045/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

3.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0588-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS BABIRYE
MARRIAM

Soroti Central Business
Division/225/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case



 

4.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0720-2023 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS EKURU JOHN
PETER THEFT Soroti Eastern

Division/CRB 222/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0724-2023 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS EBOLU DANIEL
WHITE

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Soroti/CRB 193/2023 Hearing -
defence

 

6.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0511-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS A1. ERIENYU
MOSES A2. OMODING ISAAC
A3 EYADU IVAN

THEFT Soroti Eastern
Division/CRB 352/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

7.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0524-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS EPIANGU SAM STEALING A VEHICLE Soroti Eastern
Division/CRB 313/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

8.  09:30 SOR-00-CR-CO-0059-2026 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS ECHELU
RAYMOND

Soroti Eastern
Division/44/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

9.  09:30 SOR-00-CR-CO-0057-2026 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS ODEKE SAM Soroti Katine
CPS/04/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

10.  09:30 SOR-00-CR-CO-0587-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS BABIRYE
MARRIAM

Soroti Central Business
Division/226/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I KIBIRIGE APOLLO KASUJJA

Time Case number Case Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0651-2024 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS APOLLO EBARU Soroti Western
Division/115/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0414-2023 Criminal Offence

UGANDA VS A.1 AKATUSASIRA
ALEX, A.2 EDOSU PATRICK, A.3
OKIROR DENIS AND EMONE
PIUS

THEFT Soroti/CRB 142/2023 Ruling

 



3.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0002-2026 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS EMWONYU
THOMAS ALIAS PASCAL HOUSEBREAKING Soroti Eastern

Division/CRB 002/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

4.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0055-2026 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS ORIOKOT IBRAHIM
AKA IBRA

Soroti Katine
CPS/036/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0298-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS A1 ABESO PHIONA
A2 ALWELO CHRISTINE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS-
(A-B)

Soroti Western
Division/CRB 97/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

6.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0574-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS WEBUNDU EMMA THEFT Soroti Central Business
Division/CRB 222/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

7.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0479-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS A1. AGWOTU
SAMUEL A2. ALIANO EVERLINE MALICIOUS DAMAGE Soroti Western

Division/CRB 143/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

8.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0460-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS ASIO PATRICIA THEFT Soroti Eastern
Division/CRB 308/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

9.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0650-2024 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS EBARU APOLO Soroti Western
Division/92/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

10.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0040-2026 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS BISANGA JOSHUA BURGLARY Soroti Eastern
Division/CRB 31/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

11.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0029-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS EBIAU PETER
CARLOS

Soroti Central Business
Division/305/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

12.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0489-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS OLINGA BOSCO INJURING ANIMALS Soroti Katine CPS/CRB
241/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

13.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0562-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS ELOLU MOSES
SPECIFIC
RASH/NEGLIGENT
ACTS

Soroti Eastern
Division/CRB 283/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case



 

14.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0575-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS OLUPOT
EMMANUEL

FALSE PRETENCE-
OBTAINING MONEY BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Soroti Katine CPS/CRB
221/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

15.  09:00 SOR-00-CR-CO-0199-2025 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS ASAKU ALBERT
ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Soroti Katine CPS/CRB
83/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

16.  09:30 SOR-00-CR-CO-0061-2026 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS ADUPA DENIS Soroti Eastern
Division/46/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

17.  09:30 SOR-00-CR-TO-0001-2026 Traffic Offence UGANDA VS ECHEGU MOSES Soroti Central Business
Division/006/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

18.  09:30 SOR-00-CR-CO-0041-2026 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS OKELLO ANDREW Soroti Eastern
Division/033/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

19.  09:30 SOR-00-CR-CO-0056-2026 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS EMADIT DAVID Soroti Eastern
Division/029/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

20.  09:30 SOR-00-CR-CO-0052-2026 Criminal Offence UGANDA VS ACOROI
EMMANUEL

Soroti Eastern
Division/043/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF SOROTI AT SOROTI

CIVIL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 17-02-2026 to 20-02-2026
             

TUESDAY, 17-FEB-2026
BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE HILDA BAKANANSA WALAGA

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-CS-0025-2025 Civil Suits EWOKU TOM VS POST BANK
UGANDA LIMITED/ PEARL BANK

ADECALARATION THAT THE INTENDED
SALE OF THE PLAINTIFF'S RESIDENTIAL
HOUSE IS LAWFUL

Ruling PENDING
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-MA-0098-2025 Miscellaneous
Application

EWOKU TOM VS POST BANK
UGANDA/ PEARL BANK UGANDA

ATEMPORARY INJUCTION DOTH ISSUE
AGANIST THE RESPONDENT AGAINST
ENTERING THE LAND

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

3.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-CS-0004-2024 Civil Suits OCEN SAMUEL VS ETESOT GABRIEL
(I) AN ORDER FOR GENERAL DAMAGES
(II) THE DEFENDAGES IS IN BREACH OF
THE TENANCY THE AGREEMANT (II

Scheduling
conference

PENDING
HEARING

 

4.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-CS-0008-2024 Civil Suits
SITETECH (U) LTD VS THE HOSPITAL
MANAGEMENT BOARD SOROTI AND
REGIONAL REFFERAL HOSPITAL

(1) BREACH OF CONTRACT OF THE SUM
OF 22,009,000/= COSTS OF THE SUIT.

Hearing -
Plaintiff's case

UNDER
HEARING

 

5.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-MA-0099-2025 Miscellaneous
Application

EWOKU TOM VS PEARL BANK
UGANDA LIMITED (FORMERLY POST
BANK UGNADA LIMITED)

AN INTERUM INJUCTION DOTH ISSUE
AGANIST THE RESPONDENT

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

6.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-CS-0027-2022 Civil Suits AKONGO CAROLINE VS OJULA SIMON RECOVERY OF UGX 40,000,000/=,
INTEREST & COSTS Mention UNDER

HEARING
 

7.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-CS-0004-2025 Civil Suits TESO COOPERATIVE UNION LTD VS
OTIM JOHN BOSCO RECOVERY OF MONEY 25,700,000 Hearing -

Plaintiff's case
UNDER
PLEADINGS

 
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I NANTONGO SARAH

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-MC-0106-2025 Miscellaneous
Cause EPAU STEPHEN VS ENAYU DAVID

ACERTIFICATE TO LEVY DISTRES BE
GRANTED TO THE APPLICANT TO
RECOVERY RENT ARREARS OF UGX

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 



2.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-TA-0001-2026 Taxation
Application

OPISO ORIOKOT PETER VS AWANO
CAROLINE

THE DEFENDANT'S BILL OF COSTS IS
17,139,500

Hearing -
Applicant's
case

PENDING
TAXATION

 
WEDNESDAY, 18-FEB-2026
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I KIBIRIGE APOLLO KASUJJA

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-CS-0018-2025 Civil Suits APIO SUZAN VS 1. EMUDONG ALEX 2.
ATENGO SARAH 3. ALIBO NAOMI

AN OREDER THAT THE DEFENDANTS PAY
5,579,454/= INTEREST ON ABOVE AT 18%
PER MONTH FROM THE 22/04/202

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-EMA-0002-2025
Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

RHINO SAVINGS ASSOCIATION VS 1.
ATURO CONCY, 2. ASIO SUSAN AND
ASEKENYE BRENDA

APPLICATION FOR EXECUTION
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

PENDING
EXECUTION

 
THURSDAY, 19-FEB-2026
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I KIBIRIGE APOLLO KASUJJA

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-TA-0028-2025 Taxation
Application

1. OCULI EMMANUEL 2. KANUT
AKORU 3. AMUGE CHRISTINE 4. IYAU
GRACE VS OMODING JOHN

PLAINTIFF'S BILL OF COSTS OF UG
29,460,000

Hearing -
Applicant's
case

PENDING
TAXATION

 
FRIDAY, 20-FEB-2026
BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE HILDA BAKANANSA WALAGA

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-TA-0013-2025 Taxation
Application

KYOMUKAMA BRIAN VS PETERSON
REBECCA ALLIENNE APPLICATION FOR BILL OF COSTS

Hearing -
Applicant's
case

PENDING
TAXATION

 

2.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-MA-0040-2024 Miscellaneous
Application

ELWERU DAVID WILLIAM VS ARWAU
JOSEPH MARTIN

CONSENT JUDGMENT/DECREE BE VARIED
AND SET ASIDE

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

3.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-CS-0010-2025 Civil Suits

1. KIYAI JESCA, 2. ARIGO LUCY, 3.
ADOYO SARAH VS 1. ERENGU
CHARLES, 2. EWATU NATHAN, 3.
OLUKA JOHN PETER

ACLAIM OF 8 GARDENS OF LAND WHOSE
VALUE IS APPROXIMATELY 40,000,000/=

Hearing -
Plaintiff's case

PENDING
HEARING

 



4.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-TA-0027-2025 Taxation
Application

SUPER CASH LTD VS 1. EYODU MOSES
2. AMODING BABRA, 3. EYORU
JACKSON ODUBO

THE PLAINTIFF'S BILL OF COSTS OF UGX
10,261,500/=

Hearing -
Applicant's
case

PENDING
TAXATION

 

5.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-CS-0021-2025 Civil Suits OYUPA EMMANUEL VS OKILENG
SAMUEL

AN ORDER FOR THE RECOVERY OF UGX
30,000,000/= INTEREST ON (A) AT THE
COURT RATE UNTILL IN FULL COS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's case

PENDING
HEARING

 
BEFORE:: MEDIATOR NALUBEGA FATUMA

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 SOR-00-CV-ME-0001-2026 Mediation Cause APIO HELLEN GRACE VS ADECHO
ELIZABETH & EINAU PATRICK

AN ORDER FOR RECOVERY OF
APPROXIMATELY 39,000,000/=

Hearing -
mediation
case

UNDER
MEDIATION

 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF SOROTI AT SOROTI

FAMILY REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 17-02-2026 to 20-02-2026
             

TUESDAY, 17-FEB-2026
BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE HILDA BAKANANSA WALAGA

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 SOR-00-FD-MA-0096-2025 Miscellaneous
Application

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF THE LATE ABUSA
GABRIEL AND IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION
FOR LEAVE TO FILE AN INVENTORY OUT OF TIME BY
ACHOM STELLA HARRIET AND VS IN THE MATTER OF
AN APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL/ EXTENSION OF
LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

THE APPLICANT BE
GRANTED LEAVE TO FILE
AN INVENTORY OUT OF
TIME. THE LETTERS OF
ADMINISTRATION GRAN

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 SOR-00-FD-AC-0055-2025 Administration
Causes

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF THE LATE EYALU
JOHN DADAS FORMERLY OF ABALANG A CELL ALOET
WARD EAST DIVISION SOROTI CITY, SOROTI DISTRICT
VS IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS
OF ADMINISTRATION BY ASINGO GRACE (WODOW)
AKOL LILIAN (WIDOW AND ODIOPE JUMA (BROTHER)
TO THE DECEASED OF ABALANG A CELL ALOET WARD
EAST DIVISION SOROTI CIT

THAT THE VALUE OF THE
DECEASED'S ESTATE IS
LIKELY TO BE SHS.
35,000,000/=

Hearing -
petitioner's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

3.  09:00 SOR-00-FD-MA-0094-2025 Miscellaneous
Application

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF THE LATE OJAKOL
IDUNGOT JOSEPH VS IN THE MATTER OF AN
APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL/ EXTENSION OF THE
GRANT AND LEAVE TO FILE ADMINISTRATION
INVENTORY /FINAL ACCOUNT OUT OF TIME BY ASIO
SELINA AND OJAKOL JOSEPH

THE LETTERS OF
ADMINISTRATION IN
RESPECT OF ESTATE OF THE
LATE OJAKOL IDUNGOT
JOSEPH BE RENEWED/ EXT

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

4.  09:00 SOR-00-FD-MA-0101-2025 Miscellaneous
Application

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF THE LATE MILTON
IMAAT OJULA VS IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION
FOR RENEWAL OF LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION AND
APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AN INVENTORY OUT
OF TIME BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE LATE
MILTON OJULA

THAT APPLICANT BE
GRANTED LEAVE TO FILE
AN INVENTORY AND FINAL
ACCOUNT OUT OF TIME
ANY OTHER REMEDI

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

5.  09:00 SOR-00-FD-AC-0030-2025 Administration
Causes

THE ESTATE OF THE LATE EROJU VALENTINE VS
EDWEU ROBINSON (GRANDSON)

-10 GARDENS OF LAND -
TESO WAR VICTIMS
COMPENSATION
APPROXIMATE VALUES OF
THE ESTATE OF 30,000,000

Hearing -
petitioner's
case

PENDING
IDENTIFICATION

 



6.  09:00 SOR-00-FD-MA-0100-2025 Miscellaneous
Application

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF THE LATE EBOKU
SWIZMAN VS IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION
FOR THE EXTENSION OF THE DURATION OF THE
VALIDITY OF LETTERS OF ADMINSTRATION GRANTED
TO OMEL JOSEPH (BROTHER) AND IN THE MATTER OF
AN APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO FILE AN

THAT THE COSTS OF THIS
APPLICATION BE PROVIDED
FOR

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

7.  09:00 SOR-00-FD-MA-0080-2025 Miscellaneous
Application

ORYEKOT DENNIS PAUL VS 1. EILU EMMANUEL 2.
ACHWERO CATHERINE GRACE 3. AMUGE JENIFFER

THE LETTERS OF
ADMINISTRATION VIDE
ADMINISTRATION CAUSE
NO 001/2020 BE
RENEWED COSTS OF THE
APPLICA

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING ORDER

 
WEDNESDAY, 18-FEB-2026
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I KIBIRIGE APOLLO KASUJJA

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 SOR-00-FD-FC-0012-2025 Family Cause ANGWAO IRENE DOROTHY VS ABONGI JAMES
SCHOOL FEES
APPROXIMATETY AT
1,000,000/=

Mention UNDER HEARING

 
FRIDAY, 20-FEB-2026
BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE HILDA BAKANANSA WALAGA

Time Case number Case Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 SOR-00-FD-MA-0104-2025 Miscellaneous
Application

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF THE LATE
OJULONG ISAMAT JIMMY PIUS AND VS IN THE
MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR ORDER TO RENEW
GRANT OF LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION AND LEAVE
TO FILE AN INVENTORY AND FINAL ACCOUNT OUT OF
TIME BY AKELLO AHNES (WIDOW) AND AGUTI
JOSEPHINE JENAVIVE (DA

RENEWAL OF LETTERS OF
ADMINISTRATION

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 SOR-00-FD-AD-0001-2025 Adoption Cause ABIGAIL AGUTI EKAYA VS CECILIA EKAYU EMUSU
THAT THE ORDER FOR THE
ADOPTION OF THE ABIGAIL
AGUTI EKAYU

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
MENTIONING

 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF SOROTI AT SOROTI

LAND REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 17-02-2026 to 20-02-2026
             

TUESDAY, 17-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE HILDA BAKANANSA
WALAGA

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 SOR-00-LD-CS-0005-2024 Civil Suits AKIISO ESTHER GRACE VS OKEDI
JOSEPH AND FARAYI SABIITI

DECLARTION AS RIGHTFUL OWNER OF THE
SUIT LAND FRAUD,EVICTION ORDERS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's case

UNDER
HEARING

 
WEDNESDAY, 18-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I KIBIRIGE APOLLO
KASUJJA

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 SOR-00-LD-CS-0012-2024 Civil Suits ALIMO ELIZERBETH VS OCHEN
ROBERT AND AKITENG SALUME

-THE DEFENDANT BE DECLARRED - GENERAL
DAMAGES - COST FOR THE SUIT

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 SOR-00-LD-CS-0005-2015 Civil Suits OBIYA JAMES &EJERU MISAKI VS
ETENGU RAPHAEL & 6 OTHERS

RECOVERY OF 13 GARDENS OF CUSTOMARY
LAND Judgment PENDING

JUDGMENT
 
FRIDAY, 20-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE HILDA BAKANANSA
WALAGA

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 SOR-00-LD-CS-0006-2024 Civil Suits
PEDUN KETTY VS 1.ERITU SIMON, 2.
AKIRIAT AND 3. OKWALINGA S/O
OGWANG VICENT

-A DECLARATION THAT THE PLAINTIFF IS THE
LAWFUL OWNER OF THE SUIT LAND -AN ORDER
OF VACANT POSSESSI

Hearing -
appellant's
case

UNDER
MENTIONING

 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF SOROTI AT SERERE

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 17-02-2026 to 20-02-2026
             

TUESDAY, 17-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I OKIROR EDMOND
OKWII

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0027-2026 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS AISU JUSTINE ASSAULT-ASSAULT OCCASIONING

ACTUAL BODILY
Serere/CRB
39/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0009-2026 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OLOIT JOHN
KOKAS STEALING VEHICLE Serere/CRB

3/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

3.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-TO-0002-2025 Traffic
Offence

UGANDA VS OKWII
RONALD

CAUSING BODILY INJURY OR
DEATH THROUGH CARELESSNES

Serere/TAR
015/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

4.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0125-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OULE
SULAIMAN STEALING CATTLE Serere/CRB

259/2025 Judgment

 

5.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0084-2024 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OKURUT
PETER

ASSAULT-ASSAULT OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Serere/CRB
117/2024 Judgment

 

6.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0076-2025 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS ALICE ESABU FIRE CONTROL-FAIL PREVENT

SPREADING TO NEIGHBOUR
Serere/CRB
112/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

7.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0273-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OTUKEI
BOSCO STEALING CATTLE Serere/CRB

555/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

8.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0225-2025 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS EKAU BEN STEALING VEHICLE Serere/CRB

433/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
9.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0156-2025 Criminal

Offence
UGANDA VS OLUPOT
ABRAHAM EMMANUEL

STEALING VEHICLE Serere/CRB
07/2025

Hearing -
prosecution



ALIAS ERERE case
 

10.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0108-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS EBWONU
PATRICK PAUL STEALING CATTLE Serere/CRB

230/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

11.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0016-2026 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OCHEN
RICHARD THREATENING VIOLENCE Serere/11/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

12.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0244-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS MUSANA
ROBERT STORE BREAKING Serere/CRB

482/2025
Hearing -
defence

 

13.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0175-2025 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS ACOM HELLEN THEFT-DEFINITION OF SEE S252 Serere/CRB

325/2025
Hearing -
defence

 

14.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0322-2024 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS EPEDU
CHRISTOPHER THEFT-THEFT FROM THE PERSON Serere/605/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

15.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0263-2025 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS OPIO PAUL FALSE PRETENCE-OBTAINING

MONEY BY FALSE PRETENCE
Serere/CRB
550/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

16.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0200-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS EWAYU
ALFRED

ASSAULT-ASSAULT OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Serere/CFPU
16/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

17.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-JA-0001-2023 Juvenile
Capital

UGANDA VS OPIO JOB
ERICK AGGRAVATED DEFILEMENT Serere/CRB

730/2023 Mentioning

 

18.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0079-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS A1 ORUTE
SIMON & ANOR

ASSAULT-ASSAULT OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Serere/CRB
578/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

19.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0028-2026 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS AISU JUSTINE ASSAULT-ASSAULT OCCASIONING

ACTUAL BODILY
Serere/CRB
40/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

20.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0157-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OLUPOT
ABRAHAM ALIAS
EMMANUEL OLERE

STEALING CATTLE Serere/CRB
319/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 



21.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0096-2024 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS AKEMO
SARAH POISON-ADMINISTERING POISON Serere/CRB

156/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

22.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-A-0001-2026 Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS EBIAU
STEPHEN MURDER Serere/CRB

579/2025 Mentioning

 

23.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0253-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS EJANGU
DAVID DOING GRIEVOUS HARM Serere/CRB

519/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

24.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0276-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OLUPOT PAUL
ALIAS ASIANUT

DEFACEMENT OF POSTERS AND
NOTICES

Serere/CRB
570/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

25.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0217-2025 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS AGII JOSEPH BREAK & ENTER-SCHOOL,SHOP,

WAREHOUSE, STORE
Serere/CRB
450/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

26.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0265-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS EDIATU
DANIEL

BREAK & ENTER-SCHOOL,SHOP,
WAREHOUSE, STORE

Serere/CRB
544/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

27.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0015-2026 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS OLILA PATRICK INJURING ANIMALS Serere/12/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

28.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-A-0033-2025 Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS ODONGO
CHARLES AGGRAVATED DEFILEMENT Serere/CRB

538/2025 Mentioning

 

29.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0099-2025 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS AIGI MELDA STEALING CATTLE Serere/CRB

184/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

30.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0186-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS A1 EGWADU
RICHARD & ANOR CHILD STEALING Serere/CRB

288/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

31.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0062-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OPULEN
ROBERT

FIRE CONTROL-FAIL PREVENT
SPREADING TO NEIGHBOUR Serere/93/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 



32.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0146-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS A1 OJULU
TOM EPEJA & 16 ORS MANAGING UNLAWFUL SOCIETY Serere/CRB

303/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

33.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0166-2024 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS EKEJU PAUL STEALING CATTLE Serere/CRB

298/2024
Hearing -
defence

 

34.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-A-0032-2025 Capital
Offence UGANDA VS IRIERE JOHN MURDER Serere/CRB

532/2025 Mentioning

 

35.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0250-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OLUPOT
EMMANUEL STEALING CATTLE Serere/CRB

513/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

36.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0190-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS EMOCHU
CHRISTOPHER OYEHN CRIMINAL TRESSPASS Serere/CRB

247/2025 Mentioning

 

37.  09:30 SOR-01-CR-CO-0031-2026 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS ELICU GEORGE
WILLIAM BREAKING/BURGLARY-(A-B) Serere/CRB

21/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

38.  09:30 SOR-01-CR-CO-0032-2026 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS A1 OTWANEN
JOHN GABRIEL & 2 ORS SIMPLE ROBBERY Serere/CRB

42/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ARIOKOT PROSCOVIA

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-A-0015-2025 Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS A1 OLUKA
ISAAC & 2 ORS MURDER Serere/CRB

236/2025 Mentioning

 

2.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0213-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OKORWA
JAMES

ASSAULT-ASSAULT OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Serere/MCB
92/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

3.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-A-0026-2025 Capital
Offence UGANDA VS EBIJU SAMUEL MURDER Serere/CRB

427/2025 Mentioning

 
WEDNESDAY, 18-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE HILDA BAKANANSA
WALAGA



Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0270-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OMODING
DENIS RICHARD

DEFILEMENT OF PERSON UNDER
18

Serere/CRB
560/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-A-0031-2025 Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS BIGALALIO
MOSES ALIAS IDADA
MARTIN

MURDER Serere/467/2025 Mentioning

 

3.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0110-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS A1 OPIA
MOSES & ANOR

MURDER-ATTEMPT UNLAWFULLY
CAUSE DEATH OF ANOTHER

Serere/CRB
219/2025

Hearing -
defence

 

4.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0274-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS EGAYU
AUGUSTINE ARSON-(A-D) Serere/CRB

554/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0163-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS A1 ERIBU
JULIUS & ANOR

AGGRAVATED TRAFFICKING IN
PERSONS.

Serere/CRB
297/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

6.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0140-2025 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS ELOKU SILVER DEFILEMENT Serere/CRB

295/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

7.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0003-2026 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS OBA BOSCO ARSON-BUILDING OR STRUCTURE Serere/CRB

582/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

8.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0240-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS AKUKU
ANGELA ARSON Serere/466/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

9.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0034-2026 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS WOLLING
HERMLINE

DEFILEMENT OF PERSON UNDER
18

Serere/CRB
47/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

10.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0251-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OLINGA
RICHARD PATRICK ARSON-(A-D) Serere/CRB

515/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

11.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0451-2021 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS ATERO ANNA
& 7 ORS ARSON Serere/CRB

722/2021
Hearing -
defence



 

12.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0023-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS A1 ISIARAMO
DONATO & ANOR PROCURING DEFILEMENT Serere/CRB

43/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

13.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0255-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS A1 AGWARU
AARON & ANOR

MURDER-ATTEMPT UNLAWFULLY
CAUSE DEATH OF ANOTHER Serere/444/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

14.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0102-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS EERET ALEX
ALIAS OMOKO DEFILEMENT Serere/CRB

210/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

15.  09:30 SOR-01-CR-CO-0045-2026 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OTIANG
MOSES

DEFILEMENT OF PERSON UNDER
18

Serere/CRB
60/2026 Plea taking

 
THURSDAY, 19-FEB-2026
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ARIOKOT PROSCOVIA

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0162-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS A1 EDENYU
SAMUEL & ANOR GRIEVOUS HARM-ASSAULT Serere/CRB

320/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0350-2024 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS AKELLO ROSE ASSAULT-ASSAULT OCCASIONING

ACTUAL BODILY Serere/135/2024 Hearing -
defence

 

3.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0185-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OROTIN
ROBERT BREAKING/BURGLARY-(A-B) Serere/CRB

363/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

4.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0257-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS AMULAUN
JOSEPH THEFT-DEFINITION OF SEE S252 Serere/CRB

523/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0206-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS A1 ONGODIA
JOSEPH ALIAS OSEPH &
ANOR

STEALING CATTLE Serere/CRB
408/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

6.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0084-2025 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS OTIM SYLAS MALICIOUS DAMAGE Serere/143/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case



 

7.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0229-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OKOYA
ANDREW TIMOTHY STEALING CATTLE Serere/CRB

477/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

8.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-A-0021-2025 Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS AUDO ANNET
MOREEN MURDER Serere/CRB

401/2025 Mentioning

 

9.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0228-2025 Criminal
Offence UGANDA VS OPIO DAVID BREAKING/BURGLARY-(A-B) Serere/CRB

472/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

10.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0141-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OLUPOT
STEPHEN STEALING CATTLE Serere/CRB

294/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

11.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0235-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS ONYABUKO
JOHN PAUL THEFT-DEFINITION OF SEE S252 Serere/CRB

488/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

12.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0150-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OKELLO
SIMON ALIAS AKELEM

BREAK IN-W/I-SCHOOL,SHOP,
WAREHOUSE, STORE

Serere/CRB
306/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

13.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0245-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OMONGOT
ALEX THEFT-DEFINITION OF SEE S252 Serere/CRB

504/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

14.  09:30 SOR-01-CR-CO-0033-2026 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS A1 OSAPA
DANIEL & 4 ORS ROBBERY Serere/CRB

46/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

15.  09:30 SOR-01-CR-CO-0041-2026 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS A1 AISU
JOSEPH & ANOR

FALSE PRETENCE-OBTAINING
MONEY BY FALSE PRETENCE

Serere/CRB
43/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

16.  09:30 SOR-01-CR-CO-0039-2026 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS AGOLOR
JOSEPH THEFT-DEFINITION OF SEE S252 Serere/CRB

65/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

17.  09:30 SOR-01-CR-CO-0038-2026 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OTIM JOHN
MICHEAL ESCAPE-FROM LAWFUL CUSTODY Serere/CRB

68/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case



 

18.  09:30 SOR-01-CR-CO-0043-2026 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS AROTU
GUSBERITO SHABAN THREATENING VIOLENCE Serere/CRB

61/2026

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE GRADE I OKIROR EDMOND
OKWII

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting Type

Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00 SOR-01-CR-CO-0139-2025 Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS OBANY DENIS
SYLVENUS

DIVERSION OF ENERGY AND
DAMAGE TO SUPPLY LINE

Serere/CRB
287/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE MAGISTRATE GRADE 1 OF SOROTI AT SERERE

CIVIL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 17-02-2026 to 20-02-2026
             

WEDNESDAY, 18-FEB-2026
BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I ARIOKOT PROSCOVIA

Time Case number
Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting Type Position

1.  09:00 SOR-01-CV-CS-0014-2025 Civil Suits APODU GEORGE VS
ENIPU JAMES & 2 ORS RECOVERY OF SHS.3,091,500/=. COSTS OF THE SUIT Hearing -

Plaintiff's case
UNDER
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 SOR-01-CV-CS-0016-2025 Civil Suits EWETU MICHAEL & 2
ORS VS IRETU SARAH

RECOVERY OF 2,992,000/= WITH MONTHLY INTEREST OF
10%, GENERAL DAMAGES, EXEMPLARY DAMAGES, COSTS

Hearing -
Applicant's case

UNDER
HEARING

 

3.  09:00 SOR-01-CV-CS-0010-2025 Civil Suits
APODU GEORGE VS
ADONGO JULIET & 2
ORS

RECOVERY OF 1,350,000, COSTS OF THE SUIT Hearing -
Defendant's case

UNDER
HEARING

 

4.  09:00 SOR-01-CV-CS-0015-2025 Civil Suits
APODU GEORGE VS
OJWANG JULIUS & 2
ORS

RECOVERY OF 4,437,000/=, COSTS OF THE SUIT Hearing -
Plaintiff's case

UNDER
HEARING

 


